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AUTOMOBltE TIRES AND TUBES 


~ VYTACORD 
~ POLYESTER 
~ CORD 

POWER 
CUSHION 

~ POLYESTER CORD 

CUSTOM 
POWER 

CUSHION 

<it> NYLON CORD <it> NYLON CORD 
TRACTION ALL-WEATHER 

<it> NYLON CORD 
ALL-WEATHER 

<it> NYLON CORD 
SPEEDWAY BLUE STREAK SAFETY ALL-WEATHER "G" 

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, AKRON, OHIO 44316 

Replace List Rev. 4-1-66 
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SPEEDWAY BLUE STREAK and BLUE CIRCLE~NYLON CORD TIRES 


SPEEDWAY BLUE STREAK 

TUBLELESS -<!!> NYLON CORD 
(SPW-BS-WL-BE-NY-TL) 

SIZE Product 
Code 

No Trade-in 
Price 
4 Ply 

Code Exciae Tax 

6.50/7.00-13 
6.95-14 
6.95-14Z 

109-247-064 $39.95 33.96b $1.93 
109-233-064 42.50 36.13b 1.9'3 
109-233-062 39.60 33.66b 1.93 

6.95-14# 109-233-056 41.55 35.32b 1.93 
7.35-14 109-287-064 44.15 37.53b 2.08 
7.75-14K 109-308-037 41.45 35.23 2.21 
7.75-14 109-308-064 46.65 39.65c 2.21 
8.25-14 109-350-064 51.15 43.48c 2.38 
8.55-14 109-372-064 56.10 47 .69c 2.56 
7.75-15 109-311-064 46.65 39.65c 2.23 
8.15-15 109-342-064 51.15 43.48c 2.33 
8.45-15 109-359-064 56.10 47.69c 2.53 
9.00-15 109-390-064 64.70 55.00c 2.86 

<ll> NYLON CORD 

CUSTOM SUPER CUSHION 
(BLUE CIRCLE SAFETY TIRE) 

NARROW WALL 

<U> NYLON CORD 

SPEEDWAY BLUE STREAK 

~ SUPER CUSHION· 
(Blue Circle Safety Tire) 

TUBELESS - <!!> NYLON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(CUS BC-BL-NY-TL) (CUS-BC-NW-NY-TL) 

F-Available for Factory Shipment Only 
+- Tire Equipped with Sidewall Valve for Optional Use with 

CAPTIVE-AIR STEEL-CORD SAFETY SHIELD 
* - The Dept. Number (example 104, 114, etc.) must always precede 'Other 

numbers when ordering by product code. 
Z-Special Blue Streak (No Blue Stripe)-White letters only) 

(BLU-S-WL-BL-NY-TL) Sheby C'Obra 
#-Blue Streak Blue Stripe, Heavy Service (BLU-HS-BE-ST-NY -TL) Rarracuda Tire 
K-Blue Streak HP Blackwall Blue Stripe-Dodge Charger. 

TIRE 
SIZE 

6.50-13 
7.35-14 
7.75-14 
8.25-14 
8.55-14 
8.85-14 
7.35-15 
7.75-15 
8.45-15 

No 
Product Trade-in 

REPLACES Code Price 
Dept. Black 
104* 4 Ply 

7.00-14 287-212 $33.70 
7.50-14 308-212 F 35.65 
8.00-14 350-212 F 39.00 
8.50-14 
9.00-14 
6.50-15 290-212 33.70 
6.70-15 311-212 35.65 
7.60-15 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code) 
Black 

29.32d 
31.02d 
33.93d 

29.32d 
31.02d 

No 
Product Trade--in 

Code Price 
Dept. White 
104* 4 Ply 

201-214 F$35.75 
287-214 38.15 
308-214 40.40 
350-214 F 44.25 
372-214 F 48.55 
384-214 F 54.00 
290-214 38.15 
311-214 F 41.20 
359-214 F 48.55 

8.85/9.00-15 8.00/8.20-15 440-214 F 55.10
(G-9.00-15) (G-8.20-15) 
9.15-15 400-214 F 55.10 

Goodyear 
Price Excise 

(Code) Tax 
White 

3UOd $1.80 
33.l9d 2.08 
35.l5d 2.21 
38.50d 2.38 
42.24e 2.56 
46.98e 2.84 
33.19d 2.04 
35.84d 2.23 
42.24e 2.53 

47.94e 2.86 

47.94e 2.89 

I 
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SPEEDWAY WIDE n TREAD <ll> NYLON CORD TIRES 

SPEEDWAY WIDE.fl TREAD'" 


TUBELESS <!!> NYLON CORD 

RED STRIPE WHITE STRIPE 

(SPO-WT-RS-NY-TL) (SPO-WT-WS-NY-TL) 

SIZE REPLACES 

D70-14 6.95-14 

E70-14 7.35-14 

F70-14 7.75-14 

G70-14 8.25-14 

tE70-15 7.35-15 

F70-15 7.75-15 

Product No Trade-in Goodyear 
Code Price Price 
Dept. Red (Code) 
116* Y4-PR Red 

2-Ply 

451-492 F$44.00 37.4ob 

458-492 F 45.75 38.89b 

452-492 F 48.40 41.14c 

453-492 F 52.95 45.olc 

454-492 F 48.40 41.14b 

Product No Trade-in Goodyear 
Code Price Price 
Dept. White (Code) 
116* Y 4-PR White 

2-Ply 

451-491 F$44.00 37.4ob 

458-491 F 45.75 38.89b 

452-491 F 48.40 4I..14c 

453-491 F 52.95 45.olc 

457-005 F 59.50 5o.58b 

454-491 F 48.40 41.14b 

Excise 
Tax 

$1.92 

2.10 

2.31 

2.21 

2.31 

2.32 

G70-15 8.15-15 455-492 F 52.95 

H70-15 8.45-15 456-492 F 58.25 

45.olc 455-491 F 52.95 

49.51c 456-491 F 58.25 

45.olc 2.47 

49.51c 2.59 
.- -

~ NYLON CORD 

SPEEDWAY 

WIDE n TREAD 

Y-4 Ply Rating, 2 Ply-There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2 ply tire, 
4 ply rating means this 2 ply tire has the same load carrying capacity as our current 
or most recent 4 ply tire of the same size. 

F-Available Factory Shipment Only. 

t-Special construction for Shelby Mustang GT350 (SPW 350 WL NY TL) 4-ply. 

"'-Limited availability E70-14 RS & WS, D70~14 WS, G70-14 WS, F70-15 WS and 


G70-14 WS during 1st quarter 1967. 

NOTE: ON ANY CHANGEOVER, REMEMBER THESE POINTS: 
1. 	Be sure there is ample car body and fender clearance around the tires when the tires 

are supporting the full weight of the vehicle. 
2. 	Be sure that there are no steering hindrances. Test drive the car in a tight circle. 
3. 	 For best results, be sure that the car is in proper alignment, and that the wheels are 

balanced. 
4. 	 ALWAYS mount Wide Tread tires in pairs on the same axle. For best results, SPEED

WAY WIDE n TREAD tires should be mounted on all four wheels. 
5. 	Wheel changes are not required when replacing conventional tires. 

ENGINEERING DATA* 
POWER CUSHION vs. SPEEDWAY WIDE.fl TREAD 

POWER CUSHION SPEEDWAY WIDE n TREAD 

Load I Load 
Rim at 24 Max. Max. Rim at 24 Max. Max. Tread 

TIRE Width 

6.95-14 Sl/2 

7.35-14 511z 
7.75-14 511z 
8.25-14 6 

8.55-14 6 

7.35-15 6 

7.75-15 6 

8.15-15 6 

8.45-15 6 

PSI SO 00 TIRE Width PSI SO 00 Width 

1050 7.20 25.52 D70-14 51j2 1120 7.85 
I 

25.60 

1160 7.50 26.20 E70-14 51j2 1190 8.05 
I 

26.00 

1270 7.75 26.98 F70-14 511z 1280 8.30 26.50 

1380 8.20 27.56 G70-14 6 1380 8.75 27.04 

1510 8.50 28.24 H70-14 
I 

6 1510 9.lD 27.78 

1180 7.70 I 26.94 E70-15 
I 

6 1170 8.lD 26.66 
I 

1270 7. 8:5 27.48 I F70-15 6 1280 8.35 27.18 

1370 8.15 27.98 G70-15 
I 

6 1380 8.60 27.72 

1480 8.35 __ 28.68 L H70-15 6 1510 I 8.95 28.40 

5.79 

5.94 

6.20 

6.45 

6.81 

5.78 

6.03 

6.30 

6.66 

Rev. 
Per Mile 

818 

811 

797 

783 

764 

789 

775 

760 

742 

*-Actual measurements may vary slightly depending on vehicle, weight, etc. Data com
piled at tire design loaded condition. SPEEDWAY WIDE n TREAD based on 4 PR 
-2 ply N44 nylon construction. 
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e~tDm POWER CUSHION <U> VYTACORD POLYESTER CORD TIRES 

~ POWER CUSHION* 
TUBELESS-~ VYTACORD 

POL YESTER CORD TIRES 
BLACK WHITE 

(CUS POWC-BL-VY-TL) (CUS powc 3W-VY-TL) 

<Qj> 

CUSTOM POWER 
TRIPLE 

VYTACORD 
POLYESTER CORD 

9.00-15 

CUSHION 
WHITEWALL 

Product No Trade-in Goodyear Product No Trade-i Goodyear 
Code Price Price Code Price Price Excise 

SIZE REPLACES Dept. Black (Code) Dept. White (Code) Tax 
104* 4-Ply Black 104* 4-Ply White 

6.00/6.50-13 179-446 $28.15 24.49c I 179-445 $31.90 27.75c $1.80(G6.50-13) 
7.00-13 237-446 31.70 27.58d 237-445 35.95 31.28d 1.93 

6.95-14 6.50-14 233-446 31.9il 27.75d 233-445 36.15 31.45d 1.93 

7.35-14 7.00-14 287-446 33.05 28.75d 287-445 37.45 32.58d 2.08 
--

7.75-14 7.50-14 308-446 34.95 30.41d 308-445 39.60 34.45d 2.21 

8.25-14 8.00-14 350-446 38.30 33.32d 350-445 43.35 37.7 1d 2.38 

8.55-14 8.50-14 372-446 42.05 36.58e 372-445 47.65 41.46e 2.56 

8.85-14 9.00/9.50-14 384-446 47.65 4l.46e 384-445 54.00 46.98e 2.84 

7.35-15 6.50-15 290-446 33.05 28.75d 290-445 37.45 32.58d 2.04 

7.75-15 6.70-15 311-446 34.95 30.41d 311-445 39.60 34.45d 2.23 

8.15-15 7.10-15 342-446 38.30 33.32d 342-445 43.35 37.71d 2.33 

8.45-15 7.60-15 359-446 42.05 36.58e 359-445 47.65 41.46e 2.53 

8.85-15 8.00-15 389-446 47.65 41.46e 389-445 54.00 46.98e 2.77 

8.20-15 390-446 48.45 42.15e 390-445 54.85 47.72e 2.86 
-

400-446 48.45 42.l5e 400-445 54.85 47.72e 2.89 
-

T8.90-15 8-P R 6-ply 386-449 97.60 84.9 if 3.77 

6.50-16 6-ply Rating 210-446 50.60 44.02c 2.82 

9.15-15 

IMPORTED TIRESt 
(See Pages 4, 7 and 8 for Domestically Produced Foreign Car Sizes) 

Product No Trade-in Goodyear 
SIZE Code Price Price Description

(Code) 

4.80-10 11;.-074-601 F$24.45 21.27b Blk Allweather Rib RY TL 
5.20-10 114-079-404 F 31.55 27.45b Blk Super Cushion G-8 RY TL 
5.95-10 115-169-190 F 35.80 31.15c Blk Grand P rix RY TL 
5.20-12 115-092-400 F 29.75 25.88a Blk Super Cushion RY TL 
5.20-12 115-092-401 F 34.25 29.80a RV Super Cushion RY TL 

- 5.60-12 114-147-403 F 28.10 24.45b Blk Super Cushion G-8 RY TT 
-5.60-12 114-147-407 F 32.35 28.14b NW Super Cushion G-8 RY TT 

6.00-12 114-158-404 F 32.20 28.01b Blk Super Cushion G-8 RY TL 
6.00-12 114-158-406 F 37.10 3~.28b NW Super Cushion G-8 RY TL 

-155-13 114-058-406 F 33.90 29.49a NW Super Cushion G-8 RY TL 
7.25-13 104-272-404 F 44.20 38.45c Blk Super Cushion G-8 NY TL 
7.25-13 104-272-406 F 49.95 43.46c NW Super Cushion G-8 NY TL 

-
-5.90-15 114-164-404 F 35.05 30.49b Blk Super Cushion G-8 RY TL 
-5.90-15 114-164-406 F 40.55 35.28b NW Super Cushion G-8 RY TL 
5.90S15 114-165-406 F 41.25 35.89c NW Super Cushion G-8 RY TL 

tt6.00-15L 114-168-225 F 41.50 36.llb NW Custom G-8 RY TL 
6.2S15 114-184-190 F 38.80 33.76c Blk Grand Prix RY TL 
6.9H15 104-236-193 F 49.35 42.93c Blk Grand Prix NY Tl' 
6.95-15 114-236-190 F 40.75 35.45b Blk Grand Prix RY TL 
6.95-15 11 4-236-191 F 47.00 40.89b NW Grand Prix RY TL 

Excise 
Tax 

$ .92 
1.13 
1.09 
1.30 
1.30 
1.24 
1.24 
1.40 
1.40 
1.43 
2.01 
-- 
2.01 
1.70 
1.70 
1.78 
1.70 
1.88 est. 
2.00 
1.90 
1.90 

F-Factory Shipment Only. 

*-See B-223 Price List For LifeGuard Safety Spare Application and Prices. 

*-The Dept. Number (example 104, 114, etc.) must always precede other 


numbers when ordering by product code. 
--4-ply rating-2-ply. There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2-ply tire, 4-ply

SUPER CUSHION G-8 rating means this 2-ply tire has the same load carrying eapacity as our current or most 
NARROW WALL recent 4-ply tire of the same size. 

T-Nylon Cord Custom SC Design-Custom Power Cushion Vytacord Polyester Cord 
NWTL 

t-See Page 10 for Radial Ply Imported Tires. 
t t-Volvo tire. 
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POWER CUSHION qJ> POLYESTER CORD TIRES 


POWER CUSHION 
TUBELESS- <it> POLYESTER CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(POWC-BL-PE-TL) (POWC-XNW-PE-TL) 

SIZE 

°5.20-13 
°5.60-13 
6.00-13 

Product Ir0 Trade-in 
Code Price Black 

I REPLACES I Del" (Z)4-Ply Rating
11 * 2-Ply 

091-156 $25.95 
149-156 26.10 
166-156 25.65 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code) 
Blaok 

22.58b 
22.71b 
22.32b 

Product 
Code 
Depl.
114* 

091-158 
149-158 
166-158 

If0 Trade-in Goodyear 
Price White Price 

(Z) 4-Ply Rating (Code) 
2-Ply White 

$30.05 26.14b 
30.20 26.27b 
29.65 25.80b 

Excise 
Tax 

$1.24 
1.39 
1.42 

6.50-13 
*7.00-13 
°5.20-14 

200-156 27.20 
234-156 28.80 
094-156 26.80 

23.66b 
25.06b 
23.32b 

200-158 
234-158 
094-158 

31.50 27.41b 
33.35 29.01b 
31.10 27.06b 

1.55 
1.75 
1.33 

6.45-14 6.00-14 196-156 26.90 23. 40b 196-158 31.20 27.14b 1.67 
6.95-14 6.50-14 232-156 28.90 25.14b 232-158 33.50 29.15b 1.71 
7.35-14 7.00-14 286-156 30.05 26.14b 286-158 34.80 30.28b 1.82 
7.75-14 7.50-14 307-156 31.80 27 .67c 307- 158 36.80 32.02c 1.88 
8.25-14 8.00-14 349-156 34.80 30.28c 349-158 40.35 35.10c 2.05 
8.55-14 8_50-14 371-156 38.25 33.28c 371-158 44.25 38.50c 2.34 
8.85-14 9.00-14 383-156 43.35 37.71c 383-158 50.15 43.63c 2.69 

LA9.50-14 403-164 52.30 45.50c 3.03 

°145-380 
 072-156 24.35 21.18b 072-158 28.20 24.53b 1.36(5.5-15) <it> POLYESTER CORD 5.00/5.20-15 078-156 25.70 22.36b 078-158 29.75 25.88b 1.43ttG5.20-15 

POWER CUSHION
5,60-15 154-156 28.10 24.45b 154-158 32.50 28.28b 1.51 

EXTRA NARROW WALL
6.85-15 6.00-15 258-156 28.45 24.75b 258-158 32.95 28.67b 1.67 
7.35-15 6.50-15 289-156 30.05 26.14b 289-158 34.80 30.28b 1.84 
7.75-15 I 6.70-15 310-156 31.80 27 .67b 310-158 36.80 32.02b 1.89 
8.15-15 7.10-15 341-156 34.80 30.28c 341-158 40.35 35.10c 2.14 
8.45-15 7.60-15 358-156 38.25 33. 28c 358-158 44.25 38.50c 2.31 
8.85-15 8.00-15 388-156 43.35 37.71'C 388-1 58 50.15 43.63c 2.55 

L9.00-15 8.20-15 394-156 44.00 38.28c 394-164 51.00 44.37c 2.69 
SA9.15-15 400-1560T 44.00 38.28c 400-158 51.00 44. 37c 2.89 

RLA9.15-15 
ULA9.15-15 

400-1640T 
400-164 

51.00 
51.00 

44.37c 
44.37c 

2.89 
2.89 

POWER CUSHION 

TUBE-TYPE <it> POLYESTER CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(POWC-BL-PE-TT) (POWC-XNW-PE-TT) 

Product Iro Trade-in J(COde).lProduct ,iNO Trade-in IGoodyear 
ExciseCode Price Black Black Code Price White Price

REPLACESSIZE Dept (Z )4-Ply Rating ,Goodyear Dept. (Z)4-Ply Rating (Code) Tax 
2-Ply White2-Ply Price114* 114* 

°5.60-14 152-162 F$29.95 26.06 b $1.25152-157 22.49b F$25.85 
°5.50-15 1.37134-157 F 26.75 23.27b 

27.06b A7.35-15 F 31.10290-162 1.776.50-15 
1.627.75-15 6.70-15 310-157 F 28.10 24.45b 
1.99A8.15-15 7.10-15 342-157 27.1 OcF 31.15 
2.12 °A6.50-16 209-157 27.54cF 31:6"5 

<it> POLYESTER CORD 

POWER CUSHION 

ttFormer All-Weather Tread Design 
F Available for Factory Shipment Only 
* Also Replaces 6.70-13 
A 4-Ply - 4-Ply Rating 
° Custom Super Cushion Tread Design 
*-The Dept. Number (example 104, 114, etc.) must always precede other 

numbers when ordering by product code. 
L Regular Narrow White 
S 1967 Lincoln 
R Late 1966 Lincoln 
U 1964-Early 1966 Lincoln 
Z 4-ply rating, 2-ply-There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2-ply tire, 

4-ply rating means this 2-ply tire has the same load carrying capacity as our 
current or most recent 4-ply tire of the same size. 
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8-PLY RATING TIRES 

CUSTOM POWER CUSHION a·PLY RATING 
TUBELESS  ~ NYLON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(CUS-POWC-BL-NY-TL) (CUS-POWC-3W-NY-TL) 

TIRE 
SIZE REPLACES 

Product 
Code 
Dept.
104* 

No Trade-inIGoodyear
Price I Price 
Black (Code)

(Y)8-PR Black 

Product 
Code 
Dept.
104* 

No Trade-In 
Price 
White 

(Y)8-PR 

Goodyear 
Price 
(Code)
White 

ExciBe 
Tax 

7.75-U 7.50-U 1306-450 F$44.35 38.58d 306-451 F$50.20 43.67d $2.60 
8.55-U 8.50-U 374-450 F 53.30 46.37e 374-451 F 60.45 52.5ge 2.88 
8.45-15 7.60-15 361-450 F 53.30 46.37e 361-451 F 60.45 52.5ge 2.87 I 

8.85-15 8.00-15 391-450 F 60.45 52.5ge 391-451 F 68.50 59.60e 3.00 
9.00-15 8.20-15 387-450 F 61.45 53.46e 387-451 F 69.55 60.51e 3.26 

POWER CUSHION a-PLY RATING 
TUBELESS - ~ NYLON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(POWC-BL-NY-TL) (POWC-XNW-NY-TL) 

<!!> NYLON CORD 

CUSTOM POWER CUSHION 

TRIPLE WHITE 

I 

TIRE 
SIZE REPLACES 

Product 
Code 
Dept.
114* 

No Trade-In 
Price 
Black 

(Y)8-PR 

Goodyear 
Price 
(Code) 
Black 

Product 
Code 
Dept.
114* 

No Trade-in 
Price 
White 

(Y)8-PR 

G<lodyear
Price 
(Code)
White 

Excise 
Tax 

I 

8.25-14 8.00-U 354-652 F$48.55 42.24c 354-656 F$54.95 47.81c $2.70 
8.55-14 8.50-14 374-652 F 53.30 46.37c 374-656 F 60.45 52.59c 2.88 
8.85-14 9.00-14 380-652 F 60.45 52.59c 380-656 F 68.55 59.60 c 2.94 
8.15-15 7.10-15 344-652 F 48.55 42.24c 344-656 F 54.95 47 .81c 2.76 
8.45-15 7.60-15 361-652 F 53.30 46.37c 361-656 F 60.45 52.59c 2.87 

POWER CUSHION a·PLY RATING 
TUBELESS - ~ POLYESTER CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(POWC-BL-PE-TL) (POWC-XNW-PE-TL) 

<!!> POLYESTER CORD 


POWER CUSHION 


EXTRA NARROW WALL 


TIRE 
SIZE REPLACES 

Product 
Code 
Dept.
114* 

No Trade-In 
Price 
Black 
8-Ply

(Y)Rating 
4-Ply 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code) 
Black 

Product 
Code 
Dept.
114* 

No Trade-in 
Price 
White 
8-Ply

(Y)Rating 
4-Ply 

Goodyear
Price 

(Code) 
White 

E xcise 
Tax 

6.50-13 203-156 F$35.35 30.75b 203-158 F$40.95 35.63b $2.07 
7.00-13 245-156 F 37.45 32.58b 245-158 F 43.40 37.76b 2.15 
6.95-14 6.50-14 235-156 F 37.60 32.71b 235-158 F 43.60 37.93b 2.24 
7.35-14 SP7.00-14 285-156 F 39.00 33.93b 285-158 F 45.15 39.28b 2.35 
7.75-14 7.50-14 306-156 F 41.25 35.89c 306-158 F 47 .80 41.59c 2.60 
8.25-14 8.00-U 354-156 F 45.25 39.37c 

43.20c 
354-158 F 52.40 45.59c 2.70 

8.55-14 8.50-14 374- IS6 F 49.65 374-1S8 F 57.55 50.07c 2.88 
7.75-15 6.70-15 31 4-1 S6 F 41.25 3S.89b 314-158 F 47.80 41.S9b 2.62 
8.15-15 7.10-15 344-IS6 F 45.25 39.37c 344-158 F 52.40 45.59c 2.76 

2.878.45-15 7.60-15 361-156 F 49.65 43.20c 361-158 F 57.55 SO.07c 
6.50-16 6PR 210-156 F 45.95 39.98c 2.82 

F-Available for Factory Shipment Only. 
SP-Special Purpose Tire-Custom SIC Design. 
*-The Dept. Number (example 104, 114, etc.) must always precede other 

numbers when ordering by product code. 
Y-8-ply rating, 4-ply-There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 4-ply tire, 

8-ply rllting means this 4-ply tire is capable of carrying a higher inflation 
pressure and has a higher maximum load carrying capacity than other actual 
4-ply tires of the same size in our line. For details see Load Carrying Capacity 
wall chart at point of sale. 
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POWER CUSHION 
TUBELESS <fi> ,NYLON CORD 

(POWC-BL-NY-TL) (POWC-XNW-NY-TL) 

No No 
Trade-in Goodyear Trade-in Goodyear 

TIRE Product Price Price Product Price Price 
SIZE Code Black (Code) Code White (Code) 

4 Ply Black 4 Ply White 

6.50-13 114-201-652 $29.25 25.45b 114-201-656 $33.15 28.84b 
7.00-13 114-237-652 30.95 26.93b 114-237-656 35.05 30.49b 
6.95-14 114-233-652 31.10 27.06b 114-233-656 35.25 30.67b 
7.35-14 114-287-652 32.25 28.06b 114-287-656 36.55 3l.80b 
7.35-14B 104-287-194 33.05 28.75b 104-287-199 37.45 32.58b 
7.75-14B 104-308-194 34.95 30.4lc 104-308-199 39.60 34.45c 

.7.75-14N 114-307-652 34.10 29.67c 114-307-656 38.65 33.63c 
7.75-14 114-308-652 34.10 29.67c 114-308-656 38.65 33.63c 

.8.25-14N 114-349-652 37.35 32.49c [[4-349-656 42.30 36.80c 
8.25-14 114-350-652 37.35 32.49c 114-350-656 42.30 36.80c 
8.55-14 114-372-652 41.00 35.67c 114-372-656 46.50 40.46c 

---or:7 5-15 114-3 11-652 34.10 29.67b 114-3 11-656 38.65 33.63c 
8.15-15 114-342-652 37.35 32.49c 114-342-656 42.30 36.80c 
8.45-15 114-359-652 41.00 35.67c 114-359-656 46.50 40.46c 

----

Excise 
Tax 

$1.80 
1.93 
1.93 
2.08 
2.08 
2.21 
1.88 
2.21 
2.05 
2.38 
2.56 
2.23 
2.33 
2.53 

POWER CUSHION 
SPECIAL SIDEWALL DESIGN 

No Goodyear 
Product Trade-in Price 

SIZE Code Price Code Sidewall Description 

. 7.35-14 114-286-664 $38.40 $33.41b Powr Cus Red Stripe N ylon Cord 
2P/4PR 

.7.75-14 114-307-670 I 40.60 35.32c Powr Cus Red Stripe Hi Perf 
Nylon Cord TL 2P/4PR 

.7.75-14 114-307-658 40.60 35.32c Powr Cus White Stripe NF Nylon 
Cord TL 2P/4PR 

.7.75-14 114-307-665 40.60 35.32c Powr Cus Gold Stripe High Perf 
Nylon Cord TL 2P/4PR 

.8.25-14 114-349-664 44.50 38.72c Powr Cus Red Stripe Nylon Cord 
TL 2P/4PR 

.8.25-14 114-349-658 44.50 38.72c Powr Cus White Stripe Nylon Cord 
TL2P/4PR 

· 7.75-15 114-310-665 40.60 35.32b Powr Cus Gold Stripe Nylon Cord 
NYL TL 2P/4PR 

.7.75-15 114-310-668 40.60 35.32b Blue Dot NF Nylon Cord TL 2P/4PR 

.8.15-15 114-341-159 44.45 38.67c Powr Cus Tangerine & White 
Band Polyester Cord 2P/4PR 

.8.45-15 114-358-160 46.50 40.46c Powr Cus Triple White Band 
Polyester Cord TL 2P/4PR 

·8.45-15 114-358-163 48.80 42.46c Powr Cus Red Stripe Polyester 
Cord TL 2P/4PR 

.9.00-15 114-394-160 53.50 46.50c Powr Cus Triple White Band 
Polyester Cord 2P/4PR 

9.00-15 114-390-658 56.25 48.94c Powr Cus White Stripe Nylon Cord 
TL 4 Ply 

.9.00-15 114-394-161 53.50 46.56c Powr Cus 2 W P olyester Cord TL 
2P/4PR 

.9.15-15S 114-399-160 53.50 46.56c Powr Cus Triple White Band 
Polyester Cord TL 2P/4PR 

9.15-15R 114-400-160 53.50 46.56c ~owr Cus Triple White Band 
olyester Cord TL 4 Ply 

B Custom P2 tires 
N NFNylon 
S For 1967 Imperial 

Excise 
Tax 

$1.82 

1.88 

1.88 

1.88 

2.05 

2.05 
I 

1.89 

1.89 
2.14 

2.31 

2.31 

2.69 

2.86 

2.69 

2.37 

2.89 

POWER CUSHION 

TRIPLE WHIR 

IMPERIAL TIRE 


POWER CUSHION 

TRIPLE WHIR 

RIVIERA TIRE 


R 	 For 1965 and 1966 Imperial
• 	 4-ply rating, 2-ply-There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2-ply tire, 

4-ply rating means this 2-ply tire has the same load carrying capacity as our 
current or most recent 4-ply tire of the same size. 
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Effective January 1I 1967 

(Federal Excise Tax Effective January J, J967) 

NYLON CORD SAFETY All-Weather uG" TIRES 


<!!> NYLON CORD 

SAFETY All-Weather "G" XNW 

TUBELESS 


SAFETY ALL-WEATHER "G" 

TUBELESS  <!!> NYLON CORD 
BLACK WHITE 

(SAFE AW-G-BL-NY-TL) (SAFE AW-G-XNW-NY-TT) 

SIZE REPLACES 

Product No Trade-In 
Code Price 
Dept. Black 
105* 4-Ply 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code) 
Black 

Product 
Code 
Dept. 
105* 

No Trade-in 
Price 
White 
4-Ply 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code) 
White 

Excise 
TalC 

5.20-13 093-352 $20.80 18.72b 093-385 $24.20 21.78b $1.34 

5.60/5.90/6.00-13 
(G-6.00-13) 146-352 20.50 18.45b 146-385 23.90 21.51b 1.59 

6.50/7.00-13 
(G-7.00-13) 247-352 21.85 19.67b 247-385 25.30 22.77b 1.93 

6.95/7.35-14 
(G-7.35-14) 

6.50/7 .00-14 
G-7.00-14 281-352 24.30 21.87b 281-385 27.70 24.93b 2.08 

7.75-14 7.50-14 308-352 24.65 22.1% 308-385 28.05 25.25b 2.21 

8.25-14 8.00-14 350-352 28.25 25.43c 350-385 31.65 28.49c 2.38 

8.55-14 8.50-14 372-352 31.00 27 .90c I 372-385 34.30 30.87c 2.56 

5.0/5.5-15 
(G-5.5-15) 088-352 19.70 17.73b 088-385 23.20 20.88b 1.34 

5.60-15 155-352 21.60 19.44b I 155-385 25.05 22.55b 1.69 

6.85-15 
5.90/6.00-15 
G-6.00-15 259-352 22.80 20.52b 259-385 26.20 23.58b 1.88 

7.35-15 
6.40/6.50-15 
G-6.50-15 290-352 24.30 21.87b 290-385 27.70 24.93b 2.04 

7.75-15 6.70-15 311 -352 24.65 22.19b 311-385 28.05 25 .25b 2.23 

8.15-15 7.10-15 342-352 28.25 25.43c 342-385 31.65 28.49c 2.33 

8.45-15 7.60-15 359-352 31.00 27.90c 359-385 34.30 30.87c 2.53 

8.85/9.00-15 
(G-9.00-15) 

8.00/8.20-15 
G-8.20-15 440-352 34.60 31.14c 440-385 37.90 34.11c 2.86 

<!!> NYLON CORD 

SAFETY All-Weather "G" XNW 

TUBE-TYPE 


SAFETY ALL-WEATHER "G" 
TUBE·TYPE - <!!> NYLON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(SAFE AW-G-BL·NY-TT) (SAFE AW-G-XNW"NY-TT) 

SIZE 
rroduct No Trade-In 

Code Price 
REPLACES Dept. Black 

I 105* 4-Ply 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code) 
Black 

Product 
Code 
Dept. 
105* 

No Trade-in 
Price 
White 
4-Ply 

Goodyear 
Price 
(Code) 
White 

Exci•• 
Tax 

t4.50-12 050-354 f18.90 17.01a $. . . $ .90 

7.75-15 I 6.70-15 311-354 20.75 18.68b 
I 

311-386 24.15 21.74b 1.86 

8.15-15 7.10-15 342-354 26.40 23.76c 342-386 29.80 26.82c 1.99 

8.45-15 7.60-15 359-354 28.85 25.97c I 359-386 32.20 28.98c 

21.69b 

2.22 

1.876.00-16 175-354 20.65 18.5% 175-386 24_10 

6.50-16 209-354 28.25 25.43c ... 2.12 

t Available All-Weather "42" Tread Design 
F Available for Factory Shipment Only 
*-The Dept. Number (example 104, 114, etc.) must always precede other 

numbers when ordering by product code. 
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Effective January 1, 1967 

(federal Excise Tax Effective January I, 1967) 

Traction All-Weather Nylon Cord Tires 


TRACTION ALL-WEATHER 

TUBELESS - <Q!> NYLON CORD 

BLACK 
(TRAC AW-BL-NY-TL) 

WHITE 
(TRAC AW-NW-NY-TL) 

Product No Trade-in Goodyear Product No Trade-in Goodyear 
SIZE REPLACES Code Price Price Code Price Price Excise 

Dept. Black (Code) Dep.t. White (Code) Tax 
106* 4-Ply Black 106* 4·Ply White 

5.60/5.90/6.00-13 14S-460 $16.45-G-6.00-13 IS.63b 14S-461 $19.40 IB,43b 

-6.50-13 246-460 17.75 16 .B6b 246-461 20.80 1976b 

6.95/7.35-14 2BO-460 
-(G-7.35-14) 6.50/7.00-14 20.90 19.B6b 2BO-461 23.85 22.66b 

7.75-14 7.50-14 30B-460 21.20 20.14c 30B-461 24.20 22.99c 

8.25-14 
1 

8.00-14 3S0-460 24.00 22 .BOc 3S0-461 27.00 2S.6Sc 

8.55-14 8.50-14 372-460 26.30 24 .99c I 372-461 29.20 27.74c 

7.75-15 6.70-15 311-460 21.20 20 .14b 311-461 24.20 22.99b 

8.15-15 7.10-15 342-460 24.00 22.BOc 342-461 27.00 2S.6Sc 

8.45-15 7.60-15 3S9-460 26.30 24 .99c 3S9-461 29.20 27.74c 
, 

8.85/9.00-15 8.00/8.20-15 440 460 
(G-9.00-15) (G-8.20-15) - 29.95 2B.4Sc 440-461 32.85 31.21c 

$1.42 

1.55 

1.82 

2.21 

2.38 

2.56 

2.23 

2.33 

2.53 

2.86 

TRACTION ALL-WEATHER 

TUBE-TYPE <Q!> NYLON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(TRAC AW-BL-NY-TT) (TRAC AW-NW-NY-TT) 

GoodyearProduct No Trade-in No Trade-in GoodyearProduct 
PriceCode Price Price PriceCode ExciseREPLACESSIZE (Code)BlackDept. White (Code)Dept . Tax

4-Ply Black 4-Ply White106* 106* 

7.75-15 17,43b6.70-15 311-462 $18.35 311-463 20.2Bb$21.35 $1.86 

8.15-15 342-4627.10-15 21.75 20.66c 342-463 24.75 23.Slc 1.99 

8.45-15 7.60-15 3S9-462 23.75 22 .S6c 359-463 25.41 c26.75 2.22 
I 

t6.00-16 17S-462 17.40 i6.53b . . . .. .. 1.87 
-

<U> NYLON CORD 

TRACT.ION 
ALL-WEATHER NW 

TUBELESS 

<U> NYLON CORD 

TRACTION 

ALL-WEATHER NW 
TUBE TYPE 

1I-4-Ply Rating - 2 Plies. There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2 ply tire, 
4 ply rating means this 2 ply tire has the same load carrying capacity as our current 
or most recent 4 ply tire of the same size.. 

t-AW 42 Tread Design. 

*-The Dept. Number (example 106, 114, etc.) must always precede other 
numbers when ordering by product code. 
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Effective January 1, 1967 

(Federal Excise Tax Effective January I, 1967) 

All-Weather ~ Nylon Cord Tires 

ALL-WEATHER 

TUBELESS ~ NYLON C·ORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(AW-BL-NY-TL) (AW-NW-NY-TL) 

Product No Trade-in Goodyear Product No Trade-in Goodyear I 

SIZES REPLACES 
Code 
Dept. 

Price 
Black 

Price 
(Code ) 

Code 
Dept. 

Price 
White 

Price 
(Code) 

Excise 
Tax 

107* Y4PR/2PLY Black 107* Y4PR/2PLY White 

G-6.50-13 200-414 $15.65 14.o9b 200-418 $18.35 16.52b $1.55 
7.75-14 7.50-14 307-41 4 16.95 15. 26c 307-418 19.70 17 .73c 1.88 

8.25-14 8.00-14 349-4 14 21.35 19 .22c 349-41 8 24.15 21.74c 2.05 
7.75-15 6.70-15 310-414 16.95 15-26b 310-41 8 19.20 17.73b 1.89 

ALL-WEATHER 

TUBE· TYPE ~ NYLON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(AW-BL-NY-TT) (AW-NW-NY-TT) 

<it> NYLON CORD 

ALL-WEATHER 
NARROW WHITE 

Product No Trade-in Goodyear Product No Trade-in Goodyear 

SIZE REPLACES 
Code Price P rice Code Price Price 
Dept. Black (Code) Dept. White (Code) 
107* Y4PR/2PLY Black 107* Y4PR/2PLY White 

7.75-15 6.70-15 3i o-4 16 $12.55 11.30b 310-419 $15.25 13.73b 

t6.00-16 174-416 13.00 11.7ob 

Excise 
Tax 

$1.62 

TIRES FOR ANTIQUE CARS 
TUBE· TYPE ~ RAYON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(SAFE AW-BL-RY-TT) (SAFE AW-RV-RY-TT) 

TIRE 
SIZE 

Product 
Code 

Black 
4 Ply 

Blaek 
Code 

Product 
Code 

White 
4 Ply 

White 
Code 

Amt. of 
Exei.e Tax 

*30 X 3!/z 114-001-202 F$46.15 4o.l5a $1.32 

5.25/5.50-17 
(G 5.50-17) 115-107-3 17 F 24.75 21.53b 1.95 

4.75/5.00-19 
• (G-5.00-19 115-069-317 F 23.95 20.84a 11 5-069-318 F$47.90 41.67 a 1.80 

4.40/4.50-21 
• (G-4.50-21) 115-041-317 F 23.70 2o.62a 11 5-041 -318 F 47.40 41.24a 1.63 

* Standard Abbreviation (CLINCHR-BL-RY-TT) 

TUBES FOR ANTIQUE CARS 

SIZE Product 
Code Tube Code 

Amt. of 
Exei•• Tax 

30 X 3!/z 190-002-020 F$4.25 2.40 $ .25 

5.25/5.50-17 
(G)5.50-17) 190-099-020 F 4.15 2.34 .23 

4.75/5.00-19 
(G 5.00-19) 190-063-020 F 3.95 2.23 .24 

4.40/4.50-21 
(G 4.50-21) 190-045-020 F 3.95 2.23 .23 

F-Factory ShIpment Only. 
Special Trailer Service Nylon Tires. See Page 12 
t-AW "42" Tread Design 
.-White sidewall not available on a regular basis. 

SAFETY ALL-WEATHER Y-4 Ply Rating - 2 Plies. There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2 ply 
ANTIQUE tire, 4 ply rating means this 2 ply tire has the same load carrying capacity as our 

current or most recent 4 ply tire of the same size. 

1.51 



B-198 GOODYEAR PRICES Page 11 

.. 
Effective January 1,1967 


(Federal Excise Tax Effective January 1, 1967) 


SPECIAL PURPOSE TIRES 
POLICE SPECIAL 

TUBELESS - ~ NYLON CORD 

BLACK 
(POL-SPL-BL-NY-TL) 

SIZE I REPLACES I 
Product 

Code 
Dept. 
100* 

No Trade-in 
Price 

Black 
4 Plr 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code) 
Black 

I 
Excise 
Tax 

7.75-14 7.50-14 308-048 F$36.70 31.93c $2.21 

8.25-14 8.00-14 350-048 F 38.25 33.28c 2.38 

7.75-15 6.70-15 311-048 F 36.70 31.93c 2.23 

8.15-15 7.10-15 342-048 F 40.15 34.93c 2.33 

8.45-15 7.60-15 359-048 F 42.00 36.54c 2.53 

8.85-15 8.00-15 389-048 I F 46.75 40.67c 2.77 

G800-(RADIAL PLY) # 
(IMPORTED) 

TUBE-TYPE-~ RAYON CORD 

BLACK 
(G800-BLK-RY-TT) 

~ NYLON CORD 

POLICE SPECIAL 

SIZE REPLACESji: 

I 
Product 

Code 

No Trade-in 
Price 

Black 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code) 
Black 

I Excise Tax 

135-330 5.20-13 I 115-053-371 F$29_85 25.97 $1.49 

125-380 115-051-371 F 29.85 25.97 1.17 

135-380 5.0-15 115-057-371 F 30.95 26.93 1.29 

155-380 5.20-5.60-15 11 5-059-371 F 43.05 37.45a 1.50 

165-380 5.50-5.90-15 115-061-371 F 44.80 38.98b 1.77 

165-400 115-063-371 F 45.05 39.1% 2.12 

#Must replace 4 tires when replacing conventional sizes. 

PASSENGER TUBES - BUTYL 
(IMPORTED) 

FOR RADIAL PLY TIRES 
(P-TUBE-BU) 

SIZE I Product 
Code 

135-330 190-017 -020 

125/135-380 190-018-020 

155-380 190-019-020 

165-380 190-020-020 

165-400 190-021-020 

F-Factory Shipment Only. 

EACH 

F$4.05 

F 4.20 

F 4.45 

F 4.50 

F 5.10 

ExciseH.D. Black 
TaxCode 

3.81 $ .16 

.163.95 

_164.18 

4.23 .20 

4.79 .26 

~ RAYON CORD 

G-800 RADIAL PLY 
TUBE-TYPE 

*-The Dept. Number (example 104, 114, etc.) must always precede other 
numbers when ordering by product code. 
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Effective January 1, 1967 

(Federal Excise Tax Effective January J, J967) 

GOODYEAR AUTOMOBILE TUBES 
DELUXE HEAVY·'DUTY BLACK TUBES.Butyl 

(P-TUBE-BU) 

, 

SIZE Group Product H.D. Black Amount of 
Markin.r Code Each Code Excise Tax 

4.50-12 190-048-020 $3.70 2,09 $ .12 

5.20/5.60-12 F-12 190-091-020 F 3.80 2.15 .15 

5.20/5.60/6.00-13 F-13 190-093-020 F 3.80 2.15 .16 

5.90/6.40/6.50-13 G-13 190-129-020 F 3.85 2.18 .18 

6.70/7 .00-13 K-13 190-199-020 F 3.95 2,23 .20 

5.00/5.20/5.60-14 F-14 190-087-020 F 3.80 2.15 .16 

6.45/6.95-14 
5.90/6.00/6.40} G-14 190-131-020 F 3.85 2.18 .18 
6.50/6.70-14 

7.35/7.75-14 K-14 190-228-020 4.25 2.40 .227.00/7.50-14 

8.25/8.55-14 M-14 190-294-020 4.55 2,57 .278.00/8.50-14 

8.85-14 P-14 190-343-020 5.00 2,83 .309.00/9.50-14 

5.0/5.5-15 ~ 
135/145 X 380 G55x15 190-082-020 F 3.70 2,09 .16 

500/520/525/ }
560-15 (155 X 380) F-15 190-088-020 F 3.75 2.12 .16 

6.85/7.35-15 }
5.50/5.90/ G-15 190-111-020 3.80 2.15 .20 
6.00/6.40/6.50-15 

7.75/8.15-15 K-15 190-180-020 4.15 2,34 .246.70/7.10-15 

8.45/8.85/9.00/ 

~ 9.15-15 M-15 190-231-020 4.95 2,80 .297.0017.50/7.60/ 
8.00/8.20-15 

, 

8.90-15 190-327-020 F 7.10 4,01 .41 

5.00/5.25-16 F-16 190-090-020 3.75 2.12 .18 

5.50/6.00-16 G-16 190-114-020 3.90 2,20 .21 

6.50/6. 70/7.001 ~ 
7.60-16 K-16 190-189-020 4.30 2.43 .26 

125x12 Use 4.80/4.00-12 Industrial Tube .13 

I 

F-Available for Factory Shipment only. 
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SPECIAL TRAILER SERYICE*t 
TUBELESS - <!t> NYLON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(SPL-TRL-BL-NY-TL) (SPL-TRL-RV-NY-TL) 

TIRE 
SIZE 

- 6.00-13 
-6.50-13 
-6.50-13 

L - 7.35-14 
7 .50-14 
7.50-14 
8.00-14 

-6.50-15 
6.70-15 
6.70-15 
7.10-15 
7.60-15 

Ply
Rating 

4 
4 
6 
4 
4 
6 
4 
4 
4 
6 
4 
4 

Product 
Black 

I Black Product 
White 

White I Amt. of 
Code I Code Code Code Excise Tax 

105-166-320 F$2UO 23.32b $1.34 
105-200-320 F 28.55 24.84b 1.52 
105-202-320 F 37.15 32.32b 105-202-321 F $41.95c 36.50b 1.81 
105-286-320 F 31.40 27.32e 105-286-319 F 35.50 30.8ge 1.73 
105-276-320 F 33.25 28.93e 1.92 
105-277 -320 F 43.25 37.63e 2.24 

105-315-319 F 41.15 35.80e 2.28 
105-208-320 F 31.40 27.32b 1.70 
105-229-320 F 33.25 28.93b 1.84 
105-230-320 F 43.30 37.67b 2.07 
105-264-320 F 36.40 31.67e 1.84 
105-303-320 F 40.00 34.80e 2.18 

TUBE-TYPE  ~ NYLON CORD 

BLACK 
(SPL-TR'L-BL-NY-TT) 

TIRE 
SIZE 

Ply Product 
Black 

Black Amt. of 
R atin&' Code Code Excise Tax 

6.50-15 4 105-204-322 
6.70-15 4 105-229-322 

F$28.00 24.36b 
F 29.50 25.67b 

$1.51 
1.81 

6.70-15 6 105-230-322 it' 38.35 33.36b 2.00 

NYLON CORD 

r SPECIAL TRAILER SERVICE 

-'" F-Available For Factory Shipment Only 

*-Special Trailer Service tires covered by manufacturer's standard lifetime 


warranty against defects in workmanship and material only. 

---2 Ply, 4 Ply Rating. There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2 ply tire, 


4 ply rating means this 2 ply tire has the same load carrying capacity as our current 

or most recent 4 ply tire of the same size. 

t-Later in 1967 these will go to new size markings. 
L--Regular narrow white. 

Amount of Federal Excise Tax (not subject to price decline rebate) 
is shown separately and should be added to unit price to deter
mine total price. 

State Sales Tax, if any, additional. 

This Price List cancels all previous lists on items named herein 
and is subject to change without notice. This list does not constitute 
an offer and we reserve the right to reject any or all orders. 

All shipments will be billed at prices (including amount of 
Federal Excise Tax) in effect on date of shipment. I 



THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, AKRON, OHIO 44316 
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Effective January 1, 1967 

(federal Excise Tax Effective January J, J967 ) 

# eetd-tDffl POWER CUSHION* TUBELESS NYLON C:O RD 

BLACK WHITE 
(CUS POWC-BL-NY CORD-TL) (CUS powc 3W-NY CORD-TL) 

-/ NYLON CORD 


CUSTOM POWER CUSHION 


TRIPLE WHITEWALL 


#POWER CUSHION 8-PLY RATING TUBELESS RAYON CORD 

BLACK WHITE 
(POWR-CUS-BL-RY CORD-TL) (POWR-CUS-XNW-RY CORD-TL) 

Product No Trade-In Goodyear Product No Trade-In Goodyear 
Code Price Price Code Price Pr ice Excise 

SIZE REPLACES Dept. Black (Code) Dept. White (Code) Tax 
104* 4-Ply Black 104* 4-Ply White 

6.00/ 6.50-13 179-450 $27.45 23.88e 179-451 $31.10 27.0Se $1.80 (G6.50-13) 
7.00-13 237-450 30.95 2S.93d 237-451 35.05 30,49d 1.93 

6.95-14 6.50-14 233-450 31.10 27.0Sd 233-45 1 35.25 30.S7d 1.93 

7.35-14 7.00-14 287-450 32.25 28.06d 287-451 36.55 3l.80d 2.08 

7.75-14 7.50-14 308-450 34.10 29.S7d 308-451 38.65 33.63d 2.21 
8.25-14 8.00-14 350-450 37.35 32.49d 350-45 1 42.30 36.80d 2.38 

8.55-14 8.50-]4 372-450 41.00 35.S7e 372-451 46.50 40.4Se 2.56 

8.85-14 9.00/ 9.50-14 384-450 46.50 40,4Se 384-451 52.70 45.85e 2.84 

7.35-15 6.50-15 290-450 32.25 28 .06d 290-451 36.55 3l.80d 2.04 

7.75-15 6.70-15 311 -450 34.10 29.67d 311 -451 38.65 33.S3d 2.28 

8.15-15 7.10-15 342-450 37.35 32.49d 342-451 42.30 36.80d 2.33 

8.45-15 7.60-15 359-450 41.00 35.67e 359-451 46.50 40.4Se 2.53 
8.85-15 8.00-15 389-450 46.50 40.4Se 389-451 52.70 45.85e 2.77 

9.00-15 8.20-15 390-450 47.25 4Ll le 390-451 53.50 46.55e 2.86 

9.15-15 400-450 47.25 41.1 1e 400-451 53.50 46.55e 2.89 
T8.90-15 8-PR 6-ply 386-454 95.20 82.82f 3.77 

6.50-16 6-ply Rating 210-450 49.35 42.93e 2.82 

No Trade-In No Trad e-In 
Product Price Goodyear Pr oduct Price Goodyear 

TIRE Code Black Price Code White Price Excise 
SIZE REPLACES Dept. 8-Ply (Code ) De pt. 8-Ply ( Code) Tax 

114* Rating Black 114* Rallng White 
Y 4-Ply Y 4-Ply 

6.50-13 203-280 F$34.50 30.02b 203-286 F$S9.95 34.76b $2.07 
7.00-13 245-280 F 36.55 31.80b 245-286 F 42.35 36.84b 2.15 
6.95-14 6.50-14 235-280 F 36.70 31.93b 235-286 F 42.55 37.02b 2.24 
7.35-14 SP7.00-14 285-280 F 38.05 33.1 Gb 285-286 F 44.05 38.32b 2.35 
7.75-14 7.50-14 306-280 F 40.25 35.02e 306-286 F 46.65 40.5ge 2.60 
8.25-14 8.00-14 354-280 F 44.15 38Ale 354-286 F 51.10 44,46e 2.70 
8.55-14 8.50-14 374-280 F 48.45 42.15e 374-286 F 56.15 48.85e 2.88 
9.00-14 393-280 F 54.95 47.81 e 393-286 F 63.60 55.33c 2.94 
7.75-15 6.70-15 314-280 F 40.25 35.02b 314-286 F 46.65 40.59b 2.62 
8.15-15 7.10-15 344-280 F 44.15 38.41e 344-286 F 51.10 44.46e 2.76 
8.45-15 7.60-15 361-280 F 48.45 42.15e 361 -286 F 56.15 48.85e 2.87 
6.50-16 6 PR 210-280 F 44.85 39.02e 2.82 

F-Factory Shipment Only. 

'-See 8-223 Price List For LifeGua<rd Safety Spa re Applica t ion and Prices. 


*-The Dept. Number (example 104, 114, etc.) must always precede other numbers when 
 RAYON CORD 
""--../ ordering by product code. 

POWER CUSHION
T-NW Sidewall. 

EXTRA NARROW WALL 
Y-8 PLY RATING, ~ PLY -. Th,!re is no indust<ry -.wlde d,!finltion of ply rating. 4 ply t ire, 8 ply


rating means thIS 4 ply bre IS capable of carrymg a hIgher Inflation pressure and h as a highe r 

maximu~ load caNying capacity than other actual 4 ply tires of the same size in ollr line. 

For details see Load Carrying Capacity wall chart at point of sale. 


# -Production Discontinued . 



B-195 GOODYEAR PRI CES Page 2 

Effective January 1, 1 9 67 (Federal Ex cise Tax Effective January J, J967) 

"."---"#POWER CUSHION TUBELESS RAYON CORD 
BLACK WHITE 

(POWR-CUS-BL-RY CORD-TL) (POWR-CUS-XNW-RY CORD-TL) 

RAYON CORD 

POWER CUSHION 


EXTRA N ARROW WALL 


SIZE 

L05.20-13 

REPLACES 

Product 
Code 
Dept. 
114* 

091 -280 

No Trade-In Goodyear 
Price Black Price 
4-Ply Rating (Code)

Z 2-Ply Black 

$25.30 22.01h 

Product 
Code 
Dept. 
11 4* 

091-281 

No Trade-In 
Price White 
4 -Ply Rating 

Z 2-Ply 

$29.30 

Goodyear
Price 

(Code)
White 

25 .4gb 

Excise 
Tax 

$1.24 
LOS.60-13 149-280 25.45 22.14b 149-28 1 29.45 25.62b 1.39 

6.00-13 166-280 25.00 2L75b 166-286 28.95 25.19b 1.42 
6.50-13 

*7.00-13 
200-280 
234-280 

26.55 23.1 Db 
28.10 24.45b 

200-286 
234-286 

80.75 
32.55 

26 .75b 
28.32b 

1.55 
1.75 

L05.20-14 094-280 26.15 22.75b 094-281 30.35 26.40b 1.83 
6.4.5-14 6.00-14 196-280 26.25 22.84b 196-286 30.45 26.49b 1.67 
6.95-14 6.50-14 232-280 28.20 24.53b 232-286 32.70 28 .45b 1.71 
7.35-14 7.00-14 286-280 29.30 25.4gb 286-286 33.95 29.54b 1.82 
7.75-14 7.50-14 307-280 31.00 26.97c 307-286 35.90 31.23c 1.88 
8.25-14 
8.55-14 
8.85-14 

t"9.00-14 
"Lo9.50-14 

°145-380 
L (5.5·15) 

L5.00/ 5.20-15 
:j:G5.20-15 

8.00-14 
8.50-14 
9.00-14 
9.00-14 

349-280 
37 1-280 
383·280 
396·280 

072-280 

078-280 

33.95 29.54c 
37.30 32.45c 
42.30 36.80c 
42.30 36.80c 

23.75 20.66b 

25.05 21.7gb 

349-286 
371-286 
383-286 
396-286 
403-281 

072.28 1 

078-28 1 

39.35 
48.15 
48.95 
48.95 
51.00 

27.50 

29.00 

34.23c 
37.5 4c 
42.59c 
42.59c 
44.37c 

23.93b 

25.23b 

2.05 
2.34 
2.69 
2.84 
3.03 

1.37 

1.43 

L5.60-15 
6.85-15 
7.35-15 
7.75-15 
8.15-15 
8.45-15 
8.85-15 

L9.00-15 
L"9.00-15 

9.15-15 
A9.15-15 

L"9.15-15 

6.00-15 
6.50-15 
6.70-15 
7.10-15 
7.60-15 
8.00-15 
8.20-15 
8.20-15 

154-280 
258-280 
289-280 
310-280 
34 1-280 
358·280 
388-280 

390-280 
399·280 

400-280 

27.40 23.84b 
27.75 24.14 b 
29.30 25.49b 
31.00 26.97b 
33.95 29"54c 
37.30 32.4Sc 
42.80 36.80c 

42.95 37.37c 
42.95 37.37c 

42.95 37.37c 

154-281 
258-286 
289-286 
31 0-286 
34 1-286 
358-286 
388-286 
394-281 
390-281 

400-286 
400-281 

31.70 
32.15 
33.95 
35.90 
39.35 
43.15 
48.95 
49.75 
49.75 

49.75 
49.75 

27.58b 
27.97b 
29.54b 
31.23b 
34.23c 
37.54c 
42 "S9c 
43.28c 
43.?8c 

43.28c 
43.28c 

1.51 
1.67 
1.84 
1.89 
2.14 
2.31 
2.55 
2.69 
2.86 
2.87 
2.89 
2.89 

# POWER CUSHION - SPECIAL SIDEWALL DESIGN 

SIZE Product 

Code 

No 
Trade-In 

PrIce 

Goodyear
Price 

(Code) 
SIdewall Description I!J:I:dse 

To: 

8.15-15 114-342-295 $43.35 37 .7 1c Tangerine & White Bands Ry 4 PLY 
PC-TANG-WT-RY CORD-TL 

$2.33 

Z8.15-I5 114-341-295 43.35 37.71c '11a ngerine & White Bands Ry 2P/4PR 
PC-TANG-WT-RY CORD-TL 

2.14 

Z8.45-I5 114-358-285 45.35 39.45c Triple White Bands Rayon 2P/4PR 
P C-TRI-WT-RY CORD-TL 

2.31 

Z9.00-15 114-394-285 52.20 45.4l c Triple White. Bands Rayon 2P/4PR 
PC-TRI-WT-RY CORD-TL 

2.69 

Z9.1S-15 114-399-285 52.20 45.4lc Triple White Bands Rayon 2P/4PR 
PC-TRI-WT-RY CORD-TL 

2.37 

# POWER CUSH'ION TUBE-TYPE RAYON CORD 
BLACK WHITE 

(POWR-CUS-BL-RY CORD-TL) (POWR-CUS-XNW-RY CORD-TL) 

SIZE REPLACES 

Product 
Code 
Dept. 
114* 

No Trade-In Goodyear 
PrIce Black Prlce 
4-Ply Ra ting (Code) 

Z 2-Ply Black 

Produc t 
Code 
Dept. 
114* 

No Trade-In 
Price White 
4 -Ply Rating 

Z 2-Ply 

Goodyear 
Price 

(Code)
White 

Excise 
Tax 

L05.60-14 152-282 F$2S.20 21.92b 152-283 F$29.20 25.40 b $1.25 
°5.50-15 134-282 F 26.10 22.7 l b 1.30 
"7.35-15 6.50-15 290-287 F 30.35 26.40b 1.77 
"7.75-15 6.70-15 311 -282 F 27.40 23.84b 1.86 
A8.I5-15 7.10-15 34 2·282 F 30.40 26,45c 1.99 

0"6.S0-16 209-28 2 F 30.90 26.88c 2.12 

RAYON CORD 
~POWER CUSHION 

t-Former All-Weather Tread DesIgn. "-Custom Super Cushion Tread Design. 
F-Avallable lor Factory Shipment Only. *- The Dept. Number (example 104, 114, etc.) must always precede other numbers 
--Also Replaces 6.70-13. when ordering by product code. 
L--Regular Narrow White. Z--4 PLY RATING, 2 PLY - There is no Industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2 ply 
"-'I-Ply - 4-Ply Rating. tlre, 4 ply rating means this 2 ply tire has the same load carrying capacity as 
t-For Chrysler New Yorker station Wagon Only . Our current or most recent >1 ply tire of the same size. 

# -Productlon Discont inued. 



R-ZO~ 
Pair. Z 

GOODYEAR AUTOMOBILE TIRES 
PREDETERMINED PRICES 

FOR ADJUSTMENTS 

DISCONTINUED DESIGN 
Effective January 1, 1967 

POWER CUSHION NARROW WHITE RAYON TUBELESS 
4-PLY OR 4 PR.-2 PLY 

(POWR-CUS-NW-RY-TL) 

Replace with Power Cushion XNW if narrow white tires not available. Dealer credit will be 

based on XNW prices. 


For adjustments use Power Cushion XNW Prices on Page 4, 8-204 "Predetermined Prices 

for Adjustments" price list. 


ALL-WEATHER uN" NYLON CORD TUBELESS OR TUBE TYPE 
4 PLY 

(AW-N-BL-NYTT) (AW-N-NW-NYTT) (AW-N-BL NY TL) (AW-N-NW NYTL) 

Replace with Traction All-Weather Nylon if All-Weather "N" Nylon is not available. Dealer 
credit will be based on Traction All-Weather pr ices. 

For adjustments use Traction All-Weather prices on Page 6, 8-204 IIPredetermined Prices for 
Adjustments" price list. 

ALL-WEATHER u42" NYLON CORD TUBELESS OR TUBE TYPE 
4 PLY RATING 2 PLY 

(AW42-BL-NY-TL) (AW42-NW NY TL) (AW42-BL NY TT) (AW42-NW-NYTT) 

Replace with All-Weather Nylon if All-Weather 42 Nylon is not available. Dealer credit will 
be based on All-Weather Nylon price. 

For adjustments use All-Weather Nylon prices on Page 6, 8-204 IIPredetermined Prices for Ad
justmentsll price list. 

BLUE STREAK 
TUBELESS  3-T NYLON CORD 

(BLU-STR-NY-TL) 

SIZE 
WHITE 

6 Ply 
EXCISE 

TAX SIZE 

8.00-15 

... . 

WHITE 
6 Ply 

88.55c 

. ... 

EXCISE 
TAX 

$3.01 

.... 
9.00-14 88.55c $3.06 

7.60-15 83.1 1 c 2.81 

4-ply rating, 2-ply - There is no industry-wide definition of ply rating. 2-ply tire, 4-ply rating means this 2-ply tire has the 
same load carrying capacity as our current or most recent 4- ply tire of the same size. 


